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ORIGINAL PAGE 1 CPCN No. 2303.1

American Stage Lines, Inc
d/b/a All-American Stage Lines

CPCN NO. 2303.1
Charter Tariff

Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the ACorrection Number=
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without
omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, request
should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

Correction Numbers

7 13 19 25
8 14 20 26
9 15 pAL 27
10 16 22 28
11 17 23 29
12 18 24 30

W B W —

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

dba ............ doing business as N New
i | Nevada C .......... change, neither increase
No. oo Number nor reduction
Nos. ......... Numbers | [ — Increase
NT A Nevada Transportation | S Reduction
Authority
INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
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ORGINAL PAGE 2 CPCN No. 2303.1
American Stage Lines, Inc.
d/b/a All-American Stage Lines

CPCN NO. 2303.1
Charter Tariff

Rules & Regulations (Continued)

RULES AND REGULATIONS
Baggage

&)

Carrier assume no responsibility for any personal baggage, Baggage will not be checked. Personal baggage,
musical instruments, athletic equipment, or other paraphernalia for the purpose of the trip, limited to the
capacity of the coach, will be transported in the custody of the charter party at no additional charge.
Individual bags are limited in weight to 50 lbs.

Cancellation Policy
(10)
A full refund will be made in notice is given 14 days prior to departure date. A penalty of $250.00 or 10% of
the charter price (whichever is greater) will be charged between 3 and 2 days. 100% of the total charter price
will be assessed to the chartering party if the cancellation occurs within 24 hours of departure.

Liability
(15)
The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine,
riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms, and other conditions
beyond its control: and, does not guarantee to arrive or depart from any point at a specified time. The carrier
will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; and, over routes indicated, but the
same is not guaranteed.

If any act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, the hazards or
dangers incident to the state of war, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms, and other
conditions beyond its control make it, in the opinion of the carrier, inadvisable to operate its equipment either
from the point of origin or any point in-route, the carrier shall not be liable for or held responsible for any
damages that may occur.

Claims
(20)
A claim for lost or damage baggage must be submitted within seven (7) days after the loss or damage is
discovered. Within fourteen (14) days after receipt of claim, the carrier shall (2) compensate the shipper or (b)
deliver to the shipper a denial of the claim. A denial of the claim may be appealed by the shipper to the
Nevada Transportation Authority.
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ORGINAL PAGE 3 CPCN No. 2303.1
American Stage Lines, Inc.
d/b/a All-American Stage Lines

CPCN NO. 2303.1
Charter Tariff

Rules & Regulations (Continued)

Objectionable Person
(25)
The driver of the transit vehicle shall have the right to carry any person or require any passenger to leave the
vehicle if the person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly, or who is believed to be under the influence of
narcotics.

Animals
30)
Animal other then “Service Animals” will not be carried with prior arrangements from the carrier. Approval
required the animal to be properly confined.

Passenger Agent
(335)
Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent any individual, organization, or corporation for the collection of all
applicable charges and remittance thereof directly to carrier without induvial passenger fare collection buy the
carrier.

Definition of “Minimum fare”
(40)
The “Minimum Fare” column shown in tariffs means: When less then the number of full per seat fares,
indicated in the Minimum Fare column, are available at the scheduled departure time, for any transportation
service covered by this tariff, the carrier will perform the service for the sum of the minimum number of full
per seat fares shown, or will cancel the tour, and will then offer the passengers a full refund.
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ORGINAL PAGE 4 CPCN No. 2303.1
American Stage Lines, Inc.
d/b/a All-American Stage Lines

CPCN NO. 2303.1
Charter Tariff

Rules & Regulations (Continued)

Exclusive Occupancy
é3)
Upon request, carrier will provide any group of the minimum numbers of passengers stated in the Tariff
with the exclusive occupancy of the vehicle furnished.

Passenger Behavior
(50)
The carrier will refuse to carry a passenger or will remove, at any proper point en route, an y person whose,
physical or mental behavior, is such, as to render him incapable of caring for him or herself without
assistance, render him/her objectionable to other passengers, or involved any hazard or risk to other persons
or property being transported. EXCEPTION: This item does not apply to persons who are ill and are
accompanied by an attendant or nurse.

Rearrangement of Route
(53)
Any itinerary may be altered , reserved or rearranged in sequence at the option of the carrier, provided
that no points of interest are omitted, unless there is specific cause such as road hazards, etc.

Reservations
(60) ;
The reservation of certain seats will not be made. The carrier reserves to itself full control as to the seating of
passengers, and reserves the right to change such seating at any time during the trip; provided, however, that
the seating arrangements will be made without regard to race, color, creed, sex, or national origin. Carrier
reserves the right to transfer passengers from one vehicle to another, at any time during the trip, whenever
operating conditions require.
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ORIGINAL PAGE 5 CPCN No. 2303.1
American Stage Lines, Inc.
d/b/a All-American Stage Lines
CPCN NO. 2303.1
Charter Tariff

Rules & Regulations (Continued)

Stopovers
(65)
There are no stopovers privileges on any charter performed by the carrier for its passengers except when
stopovers are a part of the itinerary,

Tickets — Lost or Stolen

(70)
Carrier will not be responsible for a lost or stolen voucher / ticket for charter bus service.
Charter Groups
(73) )

A charter group shall always travel together and will either be ticketed together or, by prior arrangement, be
ticketed separately for the same charter. An individual who is in charge of and personally guides and
accompanies a group over all or portion of the group itinerary is hereby designed a director.

Payment Terms and Credit Card Fees
(80)
A deposit of 10% of the charter price of $250.00 (whichever is greater) is due within twenty-one (21) days of
booking. The price of your charter is quoted as a cash price. Preferred method of payment is one of the
following: company check, cash, wire or electronical transfer. There will be a 3% convenience fee on any
other form of payment. Payment of due twenty-one (21) days prior to departure.

Additional Driver
(85)
Actual cost incurred for additional driver or drivers required by reason of use of the charter equipment is such
a way that the original driver must be relieved to comply with applicable Federal Motor Carrier Hours of
Service Regulations will be added to the cost of the charter.
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ORGINAL PAGE 6 CPCN No. 2303.1
American Stage Lines, Inc.
d/b/a Ali-American Stage Lines
CPCN NO. 2303.1
Charter Tariff

Rules & Regulations (Continued)

Frequent Customer Discounts
(30)
Customers who use up to $100,000 of charter service in a period of twelve (12) months, will be given a 10%
discount per charter, for all charters after achieving $100,000 turnover.

Passenger Excise Tax
(95)
A 3% Passenger Excise Tax will be assessed based on total fare charged for the transportation service
including all fees, surcharges, technology fee, convenience fee for credit or debit card and any other amount
that is part of the fare

Vehicle Damage and Clean Up Fee

(100) _

It is the chartering party’s responsibility to notify American Stage Lines, Inc. d/b/a Ali-American Stage Lines
in advance when there will be food/beverage and/or alcohol brought on board of the coach. A charge of
$500.00 will be applied if the vehicle requires anything more then normal cleaning at the end of the service.
No glass containers or kegs are allowed on the coach at any time. No objects maybe placed in the aisle while
the coach is in motion. All drinks must be placed in a regular ice chest that does not leak and placed in a seat
that has been properly protected. The space taken up by the ice chest must be figured into the total passenger
count. There is no smoking allowed on any American Stage Lines, Inc. d/b/a All-American Stage Lines
vehicle at any time. Depending on the circumstances, a $500.00 charge will be applied for cleanup of vomit
on board of a vehicle.
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ORGINAL PAGE 7 CPCN No. 2303.1
American Stage Lines, Inc.
d/b/a All-American Stage Lines
CPCN NO. 2303.1
Charter Tariff

Fares & Chargers

16-29 Passenger Coach (net including the driver)

3 Hour minimum = $ 255.00
Each Additional Hours = $ 80.00

36 Passenger Coach (not including the driver)

Regular Rate

3 Hour Minimum = § 370.00

Each Additional Hour = § 85.00
Day Rate = § 945.00

Airport Transfer (1 hour) = $ 300.00

56 Passenger Coach (not including the driver)

School & Non-Profit Rate

3 Hour Minimum = $ 350.00

Each Additional Hour=§ 75.00
Day Rate = $ 925.00

Airport Transfer (1 hour) = $ 300.00

Airport Fees
Charged for services originating from any airport in Nevada, using a 56 Passenger Coach=$ 25.00

Airport Greeter/Coordinator
$ 50.00 per hour with a three (3) hour minimum
$ 100.00 per hour with a three (4) hour minimum for foreign language.

Amenities
Water or Soft Drinks $ 1.00 per person
Food or snacks charge: Cost plus 50%.

National Park Entrance or Parking Fees
Pass through. A Surcharge of 25% of the total transportation fee will be added to charter during events such as

EDC, NFR, NASCAR, CES, SEMA or any event in which the estimated attendance is anticipated to be in
excess of 50,000 people.
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ORIGINAL PAGE 8

American Stage Lines, Inc.
d/b/a All-American Stage Lines

CPCN NO. 2303.1
Charter Tariff

CPCN No. 2303.1

Fuel Surcharge

Greater then or equal to:

3.00
3.25
3.50
3.75
4.00
4.25
4.50
475

Less then or equal to:

3.24
3.49
3.74
3.99
4.24
4.49
4.74
4.99

The following Fuel Surcharge will be applied to all charter bus services, on an hourly basis when the U.S
Department of Energy Fuel Price Per Gallon report on the 25" of the month is:

Fuel Surcharge Rate

4%
3%
6%
7%
8%
9%
10%
1%

The Fuel Cost Price Adjustment will be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier transportation
documents for the purpose of Identifying the amount as special fuel related revenue.
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ORGINAL PAGE 9 CPCN No. 2303.1
American Stage Lines, Inc.
d/b/a All-American Stage Lines

CPCN NO. 2303.1
Charter Tariff

3% tax PURSUANT TO Section 51 of AB175

The following rules apply to carrier who provide passenger transportation, excluding airport transfer service.

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376
Sec 36. Section 51 Assembly Bill No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec 51.1 Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any other fee assessment imposed
pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other
means, made by a common motor carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the
passenger at the rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must include, without
limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience charges for the use of the credit or debit card
and another amount that is part of the fare. The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each
common motor carrier of passenger the excise tax imposed by this subsection.

2. The provision of subsection 1 does not apply to any airport transfer service.

3. (intentionally omitted)

4. As used in this section, “airport transfer service” means the transportation of passengers and their baggage
in the same vehicle, except taxicab, for a capita charge between airport or between an airport and points and
placed in this State. The term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic
tours or special services.

Note 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers

Note 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown séparately from the total fare
defined above.
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